Proportional pressure reducing valves type PM and PMZ
preferably as pilot valve up to approx. 30 bar
D 7625
Prop. pressure reducing
valve PM(Z)
April 2012-01© 1991 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HydrAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

2. Available versions, main data
2.1 Individual valves
Order example: PM  11  - 7  - B 0,6  - G 24 /1
PMZ 1  - 30  - 30  - G 24  - 1/4
Table 1:  Basic type
Table 2:  Proportionally adjustable nominal
 pressure difference
Table 4:  Nom. solenoid voltage
Version
 Single valve
 Twin valve
 Twin valve
 (small solenoid)
 Single valve
 Double valve
Assembly kit
Symbols
Type PM 1 Type PMZ 1, PMZ 01
Manifold mounting
Type PM 11 Type PM 12
Type PMZ 1.. - 1/4
Coding  |pA = pA - pR  (bar)
30 30
19 19
14 14
11 11.5
9 9
7 7.5
5,5 5.5
4 4.5
Solenoid orientation
Assembly kits PM 1 and PMZ 1
Without coding = Individual parts
Single and double valves PM 11 and PM 12
/1 (/2, /3) = Solenoid orientation (see sect. 4.2)
Table 3:  Additional elements
Coding Description
(ohne) Standard
R Return pressure stop at R
B 0,6 Throttle #0.6 at A and B
only PM 11
and PM 12
Coding
PM 1
PMZ 1
PMZ 01
PM 11
PM 12
Individual connection block, port G 1/4
(BSPP) (for type PMZ 1 only)
AMP 24 H 4
S 12, S 12 T  2)
S 24, S 24 T  2)
24 V DC
24 V DC
G 24 H 4  X 24 H 4 24 V DC
12 V DC
24 V DC
12 V DC
Standard, version with connection conf. EN 175 301-803 with (G ..) or without
(X ..)  plug
G(X)..T with manual emergency actuation, G(X)..TH with additional push button
Like G 24 (X 24), but solenoid for electrical actuation 4-pin
G 24 C 4 X 24 C 4 24 V DC
Version with connection conf. EN 175 301-803, 4-pin,  with (G ..) or without
(X ..)  plug
Version with connection via AMP Junior Timer, 4-pin at electrical actuation
Version with quarter turn type plug (Bayonet PA 6, Co. Schlemmer D-85586
Poing, suited for taper with bayonet 10 SL), version S..T with additional manual
emergency actuation. Plug is not scope of delivery.
G 24 EX  1)
G 24 EX-10 m 1) 24 V DC
For use in areas with explosion hazardous atmosphere. Suited for category 2